
Current Statistics

Males 17,218 66.42%

Females 8,703 33.58%

Children 0 - 2 Years of Age

Children 3 - 17 Years of Age

Adults 18 - 64 Years of Age

Adults 65+ Years of Age

3,437

8,949

12,777

758

13.26%

34.52%

49.29%

2.92%

Demographics of Individuals Served

Diagnoses (Children and Adults 3+ Years of Age)

11,523

Autism

Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy

Fifth Category*

10,369

2,862

2,535

1,784

Intellectual Disability 51.25%

46.12%

12.73%

11.27%

7.93%

         *Condition closely related to intellectual disability and requiring similar treatement
         Note: many individuals have multiple diagnoses, causing the percentages to total greater than 100%

Living Arrangement

In Home with Family

Supported Living or Independent Living

Community Care Facilities (group home)

21,608

1,439

1,698

604Intermediate Care Facilities (ICF)

Employment

Receiving Supported Employment Services

Engaged in Competitive, Integrated Employment

Participates in a Work Activity Program

673

0

871

25,921

Number of Employees

Fiscal Year Budget

Number of Service Providers

Number of Persons Served (total caseload)

$422,937,669

519

1,672
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(figures updated daily)


