

# **Fact Sheet**

(figures updated daily)

#### **Current Statistics**

Number of Persons Served (total caseload)	25,921
Fiscal Year Budget	\$422,937,669
Number of Employees	519
Number of Service Providers	1,672

## **Demographics of Individuals Served**

Males	17,218	66.42%
Females	8,703	33.58%
Children 0 - 2 Years of Age	3,437	13.26%
Children 3 - 17 Years of Age	8,949	34.52%
Adults 18 - 64 Years of Age	12,777	49.29%
Adults 65+ Years of Age	758	2.92%

### **Diagnoses** (Children and Adults 3+ Years of Age)

Intellectual Disability	11,523	51.25%
Autism	10,369	46.12%
Epilepsy	2,862	12.73%
Cerebral Palsy	2,535	11.27%
Fifth Category*	1,784	7.93%

<sup>\*</sup>Condition closely related to intellectual disability and requiring similar treatement Note: many individuals have multiple diagnoses, causing the percentages to total greater than 100%

### **Living Arrangement**

In Home with Family	21,608
Supported Living or Independent Living	1,439
Community Care Facilities (group home)	1,698
Intermediate Care Facilities (ICF)	604

## **Employment**

Receiving Supported Employment Services	673
Engaged in Competitive, Integrated Employment	871
Participates in a Work Activity Program	0

3/7/2024 2:10:58 PM Page 1 of 1